502908378 07/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2954975

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
NICHOLAS S AMIREH			07/15/2014	
VLADIMIR BUZGA			07/19/2014	
VLADIMIR SOSNOVSK	KIY		07/15/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	MATTEL			
Street Address:	333 CON	ITINENTAL BOULEVARD		
City:	EL SEGL	JNDO		
State/Country:	CALIFOF	RNIA		
Postal Code:	90245-50)12		
Property Type	ſ I	Number		
Application Number:		4274574		
Application Number:	14 DATA	4274574		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	14 DATA (5	4274574 503)972-9115		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (5 be sent to t	4274574		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (5 be sent to t f provided;	4274574 503)972-9115 5 he e-mail address first; if that is uns		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (5 be sent to t f provided; 5(he	4274574 503)972-9115 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 032246655 eidi@khpatent.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (5 be sent to t f provided; 50 he k	4274574 503)972-9115 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 032246655 eidi@khpatent.com OLISCH HARTWELL, PC	nt via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (5 be sent to t f provided; 50 he 52	4274574 503)972-9115 5 he e-mail address first; if that is uns <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 032246655 eidi@khpatent.com OLISCH HARTWELL, PC 20 SW YAMHILL STREET, SUITE 200	nt via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	12 DATA (5 be sent to t f provided; f provided; 50 he 52 P0	4274574 503)972-9115 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 032246655 eidi@khpatent.com OLISCH HARTWELL, PC 20 SW YAMHILL STREET, SUITE 200 ORTLAND, OREGON 97204	nt via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA (5 be sent to t f provided; 50 he 52 F 10 NBER:	4274574 503)972-9115 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 032246655 eidi@khpatent.com OLISCH HARTWELL, PC 20 SW YAMHILL STREET, SUITE 200 ORTLAND, OREGON 97204 MAT3Z176	nt via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA (5 be sent to t f provided; 50 he 52 F 10 NBER:	4274574 503)972-9115 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 032246655 eidi@khpatent.com OLISCH HARTWELL, PC 20 SW YAMHILL STREET, SUITE 200 ORTLAND, OREGON 97204 MAT3Z176 CHARLES H. DEVOE	nt via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA (5 be sent to t f provided; 50 he 52 F 10 NBER:	4274574 503)972-9115 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 032246655 eidi@khpatent.com OLISCH HARTWELL, PC 20 SW YAMHILL STREET, SUITE 200 ORTLAND, OREGON 97204 MAT3Z176 CHARLES H. DEVOE /Charles H. DeVoe/	nt via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA (5 be sent to t f provided; 50 he 52 F 10 NBER:	4274574 503)972-9115 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 032246655 eidi@khpatent.com OLISCH HARTWELL, PC 20 SW YAMHILL STREET, SUITE 200 ORTLAND, OREGON 97204 MAT3Z176 CHARLES H. DEVOE /Charles H. DeVoe/ 07/25/2014	ot via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (5 be sent to t f provided; 50 he 52 F 10 NBER:	4274574 503)972-9115 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 032246655 eidi@khpatent.com OLISCH HARTWELL, PC 20 SW YAMHILL STREET, SUITE 200 ORTLAND, OREGON 97204 MAT3Z176 CHARLES H. DEVOE /Charles H. DeVoe/	ot via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	I DATA (5 be sent to t f provided; 50 he 52 P0 IUMBER:	4274574 503)972-9115 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 032246655 eidi@khpatent.com OLISCH HARTWELL, PC 20 SW YAMHILL STREET, SUITE 200 ORTLAND, OREGON 97204 MAT3Z176 CHARLES H. DEVOE /Charles H. DeVoe/ 07/25/2014 This document serves as an Oath	ot via US Mail.	
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=20140705_Decla	DATA (5 be sent to t f provided; 50 he 52 P0 IUMBER: :	4274574 503)972-9115 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 032246655 eidi@khpatent.com OLISCH HARTWELL, PC 20 SW YAMHILL STREET, SUITE 200 ORTLAND, OREGON 97204 MAT3Z176 CHARLES H. DEVOE /Charles H. DeVoe/ 07/25/2014	ot via US Mail.	

DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Application: RESONANT COILS FOR USE WITH GAMES AND TOYS

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to United States application serial number 14/274,574 filed on 5/09/2014.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR Section 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, we, Nicholas S Amireh of Los Angeles, Californià, Vladimir Buzga of Torrance, California, and Vladimir Sosnovskiy of North Hollywood, California, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in:

- a U.S. patent application entitled RESONANT COILS FOR USE WITH GAMES AND TOYS, filed on 5/09/2014 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/274,574; and
- a U.S. provisional patent application entitled RESONANT COILS FOR USE WITH GAMES AND TOYS, filed on 5/09/2013 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 61/821,551; and
- including any provisional patent applications or nonprovisional patent applications which are claimed for priority by any patent application listed above;

WHEREAS, Mattel, Inc., is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

WHEREAS, Nicholas S Amireh, Vladimir Buzga, and Vladimir Sosnovskiy, signed an assignment related to the invention described in US Patent Application Serial No. 61/821,551 filed 5/09/2013;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, we, Nicholas S Amireh, Vladimir Buzga, and Vladimir Sosnovskiy, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to Mattel, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries,

Page 1 of 3 - DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT TO Mattel, Inc.

and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Mattel, Inc., as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of Mattel, Inc., and its successors and assigns.

Further, we hereby covenant and agree to and with Mattel, Inc., and its successors and assigns, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, that we are the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and the above-identified patent application(s), and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to Mattel, Inc., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Mattel, Inc., make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Mattel, Inc., and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day day
of <u>tuly</u> , 2014. // // // //
April 1 and a second
Nicholas S Amireh
Witness:
Signature Attick + + -
Name: Patric Delain
Address 233 Cart. richt Elva.
City & States El Grande CA 10245

	Allorney Docket No.: MAT32178		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto of, 2014.	set my hand this	day	,
······································	Vladimir Búžga		
Witness:	V VIGUIIII OULUS	filling and the second second	
Name: Marietta Buzga	20000 20000		
Address: 1415 Mapple AU ->-		۵	
City & State: 10/1911 C. C. 14 905	03		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto of <u>၂ - </u>	set my hand this Solutions Vladimir Sosnovskiy	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Witness: Signatures			
Name: Raticia Dilean	0000 ·		
Address 223 Continental Grad.			
City & State: El & A 1024	6		

Page 3 of 3 ~ DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT TO Mattel, Inc.

Construction of the second